# 505196857 11/19/2018

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5243626

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the TYPO IN THE ASSIGNEE'S NAME previously recorded on Reel 047179 Frame 0262. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the SPELLING OF THE ASSIGNEE'S NAME SHOULD BE FIREBOX OUTDOORS LLP.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ADRIAN SOSA	02/15/2017

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FIREBOX OUTDOORS LLP
Street Address:	4730 E. HWY 116
City:	MORONI
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84646

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15641092

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (202)470-6464

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2024706450

**Email:** jessica@brakehughes.com

Correspondent Name: BRAKE HUGHES BELLERMANN LLP

Address Line 1: C/O CPA GLOBAL

Address Line 2: 900 2ND AVE SOUTH, SUITE 600
Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0123-003002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL M. BENNETT, REG. NO. 54,993	
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel M. Bennett, Reg. No. 54,993/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/19/2018	

### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=0123-001001\_Corrective\_Assignment#page1.tif source=0123-001001\_Corrective\_Assignment#page2.tif source=0123-001001\_Corrective\_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 505196857 REEL: 047600 FRAME: 0643

source=0123-001001\_Corrective\_Assignment#page4.tif source=0123-001001\_Corrective\_Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 047600 FRAME: 0644



# UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

OCTOBER 17, 2018

PTAS

BRAKE HUGHES BELLERMANN LLP C/O CPA GLOBAL P.O. BOX 52050 MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55402 505143567

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 10/16/2018 REEL/FRAME: 047179/0262

NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 0123-003002

ASSIGNOR:

SOSA, ADRIAN DOC DATE: 02/15/2017

ASSIGNEE: <u>OUTDOORS</u>
FIREBOX \*\*\*OURDOORS\*\*\*\*LLP
4730 E. HWY 116
MORONI, UTAH 84646

APPLICATION NUMBER: 15641092 FILING DATE: 07/03/2017

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: COLLAPSIBLE COMBUSTION CONTAINER DEVICES AND ASSOCIATED METHODS

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

 10/16/2018 Assignment

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ADRIAN SOSA	

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

## **OUTDOORS**

Name:	FIREBOX OURDOORS LLP
Street Address:	
City:	MORONI
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84646

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15641092	

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)470-6464 Phone: 2024706450

Email: jessica@brakehughes.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if

that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: BRAKE HUGHES BELLERMANN LLP

Address Line 1: C/O CPA GLOBAL
Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 52050

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0123-003002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL M. BENNETT, REG. NO. 54,993	
Signature:	/Daniel M. Bennett, Reg. No. 54,993/	
Date:	10/16/2018	

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=0123-001001 Executed Assignment - Sosa#page1.tif source=0123-001001 Executed Assignment - Sosa#page2.tif

10/16/2018 Assignment

RECEIPT INFORMATION

**EPAS ID:** PAT5190333 **Receipt Date:** 10/16/2018

file:///E:/Users/JFu/AppData/Local/Microsoft/Windows/Temporary%20Internet%20Files/Content.Outlook/JEAGOSH6/EASPATS190333.html
REEL: 047600 FRAME: 0647

2/2

# ASSIGNMENT

Adrian SOSA, residing in	_, ( referred to as "Assignor") have
made an invention(s) (the "Invention(s)") set forth in the	he following applications for patent
of the United States	

Provisional Application No. 61/302,665, filed on February 9, 2010; Non-Provisional Application No. 13/023,766, filed on February 9, 2011; Provisional Application No. 61/857,594, filed July 23, 2013; Non-Provisional Application No. 14/337,063, filed July 21, 2014; and

WHEREAS, Firebox Outdoors LLP, a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of <u>Utah</u>, and having its principal place of business at <u>4730 E. Hwy 116. Moroni, UT 84646</u> (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in: the Invention(s); the application for patent identified in paragraph (1) or (2); the right to file applications for patent of the United States or other countries on the Invention(s); any application(s) for patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to these application(s); any provisional or other right to recover damages, including royalties, for prior infringements of these applications; and any patent(s) of the United States or other countries that may be granted therefor or thereon.

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and to the extent that the Assignor has not done so already via a prior agreement with the Assignee, or if the Assignor has already done so via a prior agreement with the Assignee then in confirmation of any obligation to do so in said prior agreement, the Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in:

- (a) the Invention(s);
- (b) the application for patent identified in paragraph (1) or (2);
- (c) the right to file applications for patent of the United States or other countries on the Invention(s), including all rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty;
- (d) any application(s) for patent of the United States or other countries claiming the Invention(s);
- (e) any application(s) for patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to the application for patent identified in paragraph (1) or (2) or any application(s) for patent claiming the Invention(s), including any division(s), continuation(s), and continuation(s)-in-part; and

PATENT REEL: 047600 FRAME: 0648 (f) any provisional or other right to recover damages, including royalties, for prior infringements of any application for patent identified in the preceding paragraphs (b)-(e); and

(g) any patent(s) of the United States or other countries that may be granted for or on any application for patent identified in the preceding paragraphs (b) – (e), including any reissue(s) and extension(s) of said patent(s).

The above-granted rights, titles, and interests are to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made.

The Assignor hereby represents to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, or if applicable, at such time said prior agreement was executed, the Assignor is a lawful owner of an undivided interest in the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention(s), that the Invention(s) are unencumbered, except, if applicable, by obligation to assign in accordance with said prior agreement, and that the Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner set forth herein.

The Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that the Assignor will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done in connection with any and all proceedings for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of the Invention(s), said applications, and said patents, including interference proceedings, without charge to the Assignor, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

The Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of BRAKE HUGHES BELLERMANN LLP to insert in the spaces provided above the filing date, the application number, and the attorney docket number of the application identified in paragraph (1) or (2) when known.

The Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said patents of the United States to the Assignee for the sole use and behalf of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

**RECORDED: 11/19/2018**